
Address 1: City First Name Last Name Preferred Title Preferred Organization Name Primary eMail Primary Phone

Amery Mike Wisemiller DIrector Material Management Amery Hospital & Clinic mike.j.wisemiller@westfieldshospital.com (715) 268-8000

Antigo Mark Tschanz Materials Management Manager Aspirus Langlade Hospital mark.tschanz@aspirus.org (715) 623-2331

Appleton Charity Balee Vice President/Area CRO, The Resource Group Ascension NE Wisconsin - St. Elizabeth Campus Charity.Balee@TheResourceGroup.com (920) 738-2000

Appleton Kim Barnard Director of Supply Chain ThedaCare Regional Medical Center-Appleton kim.barnard@thedacare.org (920) 731-4101

Ashland Sherry Carlson Director Memorial Medical Center of Ashland scarlson@ashlandmmc.com (715) 685-5500

Baldwin AmyJo Thompson Materials Mgmt Manager Western Wisconsin Health amy.bakke@wwhealth.org (715) 684-1111

Baraboo Melissa Leathers Director of Surgical Services, Endoscopy, and Sterile ProcessingSSM Health St. Clare Hospital - Baraboo melissa.leathers@ssmhealth.com (608) 356-1400

Beaver Dam Jordan Noyes Supply Chain Director Marshfield Medical Center - Beaver Dam jnoyes@bdch.org (920) 887-7181

Beloit Peggy Kolb Dir., Materials Management Beloit Health System pkolb@beloithealthsystem.org (608) 364-5011

Black River Falls Debbra Bemis Purchasing Director Black River Memorial Hospital, Inc. bemisd@brmh.net (715) 284-5361

Boscobel Jamie Birchman Materials Mgmt. Director Gundersen Boscobel Area Hospital and Clinics jabirchm@gundersenhealth.org (608) 375-4112

Brookfield Bayer Nancy Manager, Operations Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital – Elmbrook Campus nancy.bayer@theresourcegroup.com (262) 785-2000

Burlington David Tramill Manager, Supply Chain Services Aurora Medical Center Burlington david.tramill@aah.org (262) 767-6000

Chilton Leah Blum Associate Manager Operations/Supply Chain Ascension Calumet Hospital, Inc. leah.blum2@ascension.org (920) 849-2386

Columbus Candice La Vanda Manager, Purchasing/Materials Management Prairie Ridge Health clavanda@prairieridge.health (920) 623-2200

Cumberland Ty Rogers Materials Management Director Cumberland Healthcare trogers@cumberlandhealthcare.com (715) 822-2741

Darlington Tiffany Meyers Materials Mgmt/Purchasing Memorial Hospital of Lafayette Co. tiffany.meyers@mymhlc.org (608) 776-4466

Dodgeville Donna Carey Materials Management Clerk Upland Hills Health, Inc. careyd@uplandhillshealth.org (608) 935-2711

Durand Darlene Brantner Materials Mgmt. Manager AdventHealth Durand darlene.branter@AdventHealth.com (715) 672-4211

Eau Claire Angie Jager Director, Supply Chain HSHS Sacred Heart Hospital angela.jager@hshs.org (715) 717-4131

Eau Claire Damon Hall Director, Supply Change Management Mayo Clinic Health System – Eau Claire hall.damon@mayo.edu (715) 838-3311

Eau Claire Lisa Goodman Manager-Division Logistics Marshfield Medical Center - Eau Claire goodman.lisa@marshfieldclinic.org (715) 858-8100

Eau Claire Thomas Baker Dir., Supply Chain Operations Mayo Clinic Health System – Eau Claire baker.thomas@mayo.edu (715) 838-3311

Edgerton Shawn Loos Materials Management Manager Edgerton Hospital and Health Services sloos@edgertonhospital.com (608) 884-3441

Elkhorn David Tramill Manager, Supply Chain Services Aurora Lakeland Medical Center david.tramill@aah.org (262) 741-2000

Fond du Lac Andy Howard Director Supply Chain SSM Health St. Agnes Hospital - Fond du Lac andrew.howard@ssmhealth.com (920) 929-2300

Fort Atkinson Sally Fetherston Manager, Materials Management Fort HealthCare sally.fetherston@forthc.com (920) 568-5000

Franklin Holly Thoma Manager Supply Chain Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - Franklin Campus Holly.thoma@ascension.org (414) 325-4700

Friendship Stacey Schwabe MM Manager Gundersen Moundview Hospital and Clinics SLSchwab@gundersenhealth.org (608) 339-3331

Glendale Melissa Vandehey Materials Mgmt/Purchasing Orthopaedic Hospital of Wisconsin mvandehey@ohow.org (414) 961-6800

Grafton Michael Thompson Manager, Supply Chain Svcs. Aurora Medical Center in Grafton michael.thompson@aurora.org (262) 329-1000

Grantsburg Mark Pulkrabek Materials Manager Burnett Medical Center mpulkrabek@burnettmedicalcenter.com (715) 463-5353

Green Bay Jim Lynett Team Leader Procurement & Logistics Bellin Hospital james.lynett@bellin.org (920) 433-3500

Green Bay Joe Stanley Manager, Distribution Aurora Lakeland Medical Center joseph.stanley@aurora.org (920) 288-8000

Hartford Andy Larson Manager, Supply Chain Svcs. Aurora Medical Center in Washington County andy.larson@aurora.org (262) 673-2300

Hayward Debbie Miller Materials Management Director Hayward Area Memorial Hospital & Water's Edge dmiller@hamhwe.com (715) 934-4321

Hillsboro Amy Sebranek Materials Management Director Gundersen St. Joseph's Hospital and Clinics ALSebran@gundersenhealth.org (608) 489-2211

Hudson Anna Kelleher Supply Chain Services Operations Manager Hudson Hospital & Clinic Anna.B.Kelleher@HealthPartners.Com (715) 531-6000

Janesville Joel Prah Vice President Mercyhealth Hospital and Trauma Center-Janesville jprah@mhemail.org (608) 756-6000

La Crosse Nicole Haas Manager Gundersen Lutheran Medical Center ndhaas@gundersenhealth.org (608) 782-7300

Lancaster Seth Henkel Material Management Manager Grant Regional Health Center shenkel@grantregional.com (608) 723-2143

Madison Bob Scheuer Director, Materials Management University Hospital rscheuer@uwhealth.org (608) 263-6400

Madison Dean Nelson Regional Director, Supply Chain Operations SSM Health St. Mary's Hospital dean.nelson@ssmhealth.com (608) 251-6100

Madison William Sobaskie Logistics Manager William S. Middleton Memorial Veterans Hospital William.Sobaskie@va.gov (608) 256-1901

Manitowoc Mary Kiel Manager Operations, Supply Chain Holy Family Memorial, Inc. mkiel@hfmhealth.org (920) 320-2011

Marinette Michelle Mansfield Purchasing Supervisor Aurora Medical Center – Bay Area michelle.mansfield@aurora.org (715) 735-6621

Marshfield Kevin Moraski Vice President Supply Chain - MCHS Marshfield Medical Center moraski.kevin@marshfieldclinic.org (715) 387-5511

Mauston Jodi Lankey Director of Materials Management Mile Bluff Medical Center jlankey@milebluff.com (608) 847-6161

Medford Cindy Reinke Materials Mgmt. Director Aspirus Medford Hospital & Clinics, Inc. cynthia.reinke@aspirus.org (715) 748-8100

Milwaukee Angie Krencisz Mgr, Distribution Svcs./Supply Chain Aurora Sinai Medical Center angie.krencisz@aurora.org (414) 219-2000

Milwaukee Charles Jensen Director of Supply Chain Froedtert & the Medical College of Wisconsin – Froedtert Hospitalcharles.jensen@froedtert.com (414) 805-3000

Milwaukee Christopher Peck Director Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee christopher.peck@ascension.org (414) 291-1000

Milwaukee Collin Kearney Mar. Materials Mgmt. Ascension Columbia St. Mary's Hospital Milwaukee collin.kearney@ascension.org (414) 585-1000



Milwaukee Fritz Vorlop V.P., System Logistics Aurora St. Luke's Medical Center fritz.vorlop@aurora.org (414) 649-6000

Milwaukee Kelly Abrams Executive Director Supply Chain Children’s Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital kabrams@chw.org (414) 266-2000

Milwaukee Lisa Fohey Dir., Materials Services Children’s Wisconsin-Milwaukee Hospital lfohey@chw.org (414) 266-2000

Milwaukee Tim Harris Manager, Materials Mgmt. Ascension SE Wisconsin Hospital - St. Joseph Campus Timothy.harris@ascension.org (414) 447-2000

Monroe Debra Butler Director Supply Chain Logistics Monroe Clinic, a member of SSM Health debra.butler@ssmhealth.com (608) 324-2000

Oconomowoc Rick Meier VP-Materials Mgmt. ProHealth Oconomowoc Memorial Hospital rick.meier@phci.org (262) 569-9400

Oconto Falls Jerry Brockway Divisional Director Supply Chain HSHS St. Clare Memorial Hospital jerry.brockway@hshs.org (920) 846-3444

Osceola Diane Greaves Materials Manager Osceola Medical Center diane.greaves@myomc.org (715) 294-2111

Oshkosh Ann Kloiber Purchasing Accounting Manager Aurora Medical Center in Oshkosh ann.kloiber@aurora.org (920) 456-6000

Oshkosh Chris Sheahan Resource Group Operations Manager Ascension NE Wisconsin - Mercy Campus Chris.Sheahan@TheResourceGroup.com (920) 223-2000

Park Falls Shane Bastil Coordinator, Procurement Flambeau Hospital bastil.shane@marshfieldclinic.org (715) 762-2484

Platteville Michael Klein Materials Manager Southwest Health kleinm@southwesthealth.org (608) 348-2331

Portage Scott Seaman Director Purchasing Divine Savior Healthcare sseaman@dshealthcare.com (608) 742-4131

Prairie du Chien Krista Zimmerman Materials Management Director Crossing Rivers Health Medical Center krista.zimmerman@crossingrivers.org (608) 357-2000

Prairie du Sac Kris Knutson Materials Management Director Sauk Prairie Healthcare kris.knutson@saukprairiehealthcare.org (608) 643-3311

Reedsburg Erik Schmidt Director Materials Management Reedsburg Area Medical Center eschmidt@ramchealth.org (608) 524-6487

Rice Lake Kelly Curtis Manager, Materials Management Marshfield Medical Center – Rice Lake curtis.kelly@lakeviewmedical.org (715) 234-1515

Richland Center Lynn Staskal Purchasing Supervisor The Richland Hospital, Inc. lynn.staskal@richlandhospital.com (608) 647-6321

River Falls Eric Siskow Facilities Services Manager River Falls Area Hospital eric.siskow@allina.com (715) 307-6000

Sheboygan Steve Guenther Regional Manager Distribution Aurora Sheboygan Memorial Medical Center stephen.guenther@aurora.org (920) 451-5000

Spooner Caroline Kamin Materials Management Director Spooner Health ckamin@spoonerhealth.com (715) 635-2111

St. Croix Falls Tim Olson Dir., Materials Management St. Croix Regional Medical Center tim.olson@scrmc.org (715) 483-3261

Stevens Point Cindy Wurl Materials Coordinator Ascension St. Michael's Hospital, Inc. Cindy.Wurl@ascension.org (715) 346-5000

Stoughton Brian Swain Accounting Manager Stoughton Health bswain@stohosp.com (608) 873-6611

Sturgeon Bay Andrew Starr Senior Buyer Door County Medical Center andrew.starr@dcmedical.org (920) 743-5566

Summit Andy Larsen Manager, Supply Chain Aurora Medical Center Summit andy.larsen@aurora.org (262) 434-1000

Summit Don Feldmeyer Mgr., Supply Chain Services Aurora Medical Center Summit don.feldmeyer@aurora.org (262) 434-5000

Superior Brian  Zuck VP Supply Chain Operations Essentia Health St. Mary's Hospital-Superior brian.zuck@essentiahealth.org (715) 817-7000

Tomah Alicia Dalberg Materials Management Director Tomah Health adalberg@tomahhealth.org (608) 372-2181

Viroqua Jeff May Manager, Purchasing Vernon Memorial Healthcare jmay@vmh.org (608) 637-2101

Watertown Bill Kehl Material Management Manager Watertown Regional Medical Center wkehl@watertownregional.com (920) 261-4210

Waupaca Linda Herzog Purchasing Manager ThedaCare Medical Center-Waupaca linda.herzog@thedacare.org (715) 258-1000

Wausau Ashley Zarda Regional Manager Aspirus ashley.zarda@aspirus.org 715-847-0460

Wausau Gary Rakes Vice President Supply Chain Management Aspirus Wausau Hospital gary.rakes@aspirus.org (715) 847-2121

West Allis Eric Alenius Director Supply Chain Aurora West Allis Medical Center eric.alenius@aurora.org (414) 328-6000

Whitehall Teri Moldenhauer Purchasing Gundersen Tri County Hospital & Clinics tlmolden@gundersenhealth.org (715) 538-4361

Wild Rose Ron Schneider Supervisor, Support Services ThedaCare Medical Center-Wild Rose ron.schneider@thedacare.org (920) 622-3257

Woodruff Lee Kudronowicz Operations Manager-The Resource Group Howard Young Medical Center, Inc. lee.kudronowicz@theresourcegroup.com (715) 356-8000


